
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1987 PORSCHE 944
VIN: WP0AA2954HN151255
COUPE
2.5L I4 F SOHC
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Glen Shelly Auto Brokers
2546 S Main St
Erie, CO 80516
(720) 466-8005
www.glenshelly.com

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/22/20 at 7:45:30 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
Total loss reported on 10/05/2010. Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback. No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Fire damage reported on: 09/19/2010 and 10/05/2010. Fire Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls. No Recalls Reported

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Fire damage reported: total loss
vehicle

55 Service history records

4444 Detailed records available

124,982124,982 Last reported odometer
reading

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defEML
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defManufacturerRecall


08/25/1989
 

36,992  Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Granbury, TX 
Title #24246096

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

03/03/1992
 

53,659  Auto Auction 
Pacidc SW Region

Vehicle sold

06/05/1992
 

54,791  Dealer Inventory 
Denver, CO

Vehicle offered for sale

03/09/1994
 

73,135  Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Longmont, CO 
Title #07M758913

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

03/10/1995
 

79,500  Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Longmont, CO 
Title #07M846658

Title or registration issued

05/23/1997
 

81,003  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/27/1999
 

81,979  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/27/1999
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/28/2001
 

 Ed Carroll Volks Porsche Audi 
Fort Collins, CO 
970-226-3000 
edcarrollvw.com
4.8
106 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed

03/12/2004
 

 Ed Carroll Volks Porsche Audi 
Fort Collins, CO 
970-226-3000 
edcarrollvw.com
4.8
106 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and dlter changed
- Antifreeze/coolant eushed/changed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Four tires balanced

01/25/2005
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #874939

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved
  the vehicle to a new location

04/14/2008
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #874939

Registration issued or renewed

06/30/2008
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #874939

Registration issued or renewed

07/09/2009
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #874939

Registration issued or renewed

06/22/2010
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #03M874939

Registration issued or renewed

09/19/2010
 

 Colorado 
Damage Report

Fire damage reported
due to mechanical failure

This incident was drst available for display by
CARFAX on 04/04/2013.

10/01/2010
 

 Auto Auction 
Denver, CO

Vehicle offered for sale





10/05/2010
 

 Colorado 
Damage Report

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLETOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Vehicle declared a total loss
  by an insurance company
- Fire damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance
company will declare a vehicle a total
loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a
qualided technician before you buy.
Learn more

10/07/2010
 

 Ed Carroll Volks Porsche Audi 
Fort Collins, CO 
970-226-3000 
edcarrollvw.com
4.8
106 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

04/09/2011
 

117,473  Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/12/2011
 

117,504  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

04/12/2011
 

117,509  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/13/2011
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #03P674491

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

06/29/2011
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed

06/21/2012
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed

03/29/2013
 

 European Motor Cars 
Fort Collins, CO 
970-484-0040
5.0
6 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/23/2013
 

 European Motor Cars 
Fort Collins, CO 
970-484-0040
5.0
6 Verided Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake euid eushed/changed

06/03/2013
 

124,508  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

06/13/2013
 

124,549  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

07/17/2013
 

124,606  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

07/22/2013
 

124,613  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

07/30/2013
 

124,633  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection



08/01/2013
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed

05/29/2014
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed

01/13/2015
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved
  the vehicle to a new location

06/03/2015
 

124,677  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/05/2015
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greeley, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed

08/03/2015
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Windsor, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved
  the vehicle to a new location

09/01/2016
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Windsor, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed

08/17/2017
 

124,982  Colorado 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/22/2017
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Windsor, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed

08/23/2018
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Windsor, CO 
Title #03P674491

Title or registration issued

10/19/2019
 

 Colorado 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/21/2019
 

 Colorado 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Windsor, CO 
Title #03P674491

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help
Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modided parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Fire Damage
CARFAX receives information on vehicle dres from most U.S. jurisdictions. These events are taken from the actual dre department
reports compiled at the scene.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX dednes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or eeet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or
if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession
and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance
company's dednition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's dednition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle
is a self-insured company, like a eeet or rental company.

Follow Us: Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports @CarfaxReports  About CARFAX About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
2/22/20 7:45:30 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 PORSCHE 944 vehicle (VIN:
WP0AA2954HN151255), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/22/20 at 8:45 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

